## HOUSE BILL NO. 13

#### INTRODUCED BY KENNERLY

## BY REQUEST OF THE SELECT COMMITTEE ON INDIAN AFFAIRS

#### IN THE HOUSE

Introduced and referred to

Returned to House.

January 7, 1985

	Committee on State Administration.
January 10, 1985	Committee recommend bill do pass. Report adopted.
	Bill printed and placed on members' desks.
January 11, 1985	Second reading, do pass.
	Considered correctly engrossed.
January 12, 1985	Third reading, passed.
	Transmitted to Senate.
IN THE S	ENATE
January 14, 1985	Introduced and referred to Committee on Judiciary.
February 13, 1985	Committee recommend bill be concurred in. Report adopted.
February 15, 1985	Second reading, concurred in.
February 18, 1985	Third reading, concurred in. Ayes, 49; Noes, 0.

## IN THE HOUSE

February 19, 1985

Received from Senate.

Sent to enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 13
2	INTRODUCED BY KENNERLY
3	BY REQUEST OF THE SELECT COMMITTEE ON INDIAN AFFAIRS
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REVISING THE
6	REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING FILING OF A STATE-TRIBAL COOPERATIVE
7	AGREEMENT; REMOVING THE REQUIREMENT FOR GUBERNATORIAL
8	APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT INVOLVING A STATE AGENCY; AMENDING
9	SECTION 18-11-107, MCA; AND REPEALING SECTION 18-11-106,
10	MCA."
11	
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
13	Section 1. Section 18-11-107, MCA, is amended to read:
14	"18-11-107. Filing of agreement. $(1)$ Within 10 days
15	after approval by the attorney general and priorto
16	commencement-of-its-performance signature of the parties, an
17	agreement made pursuant to this chapter must be filed with:
18	(1)(a) the secretary area office of the bureau of
19	Indian affairs of the United States department of the
20	interior having trust responsibility for the tribe that is
21	party to the agreement or its successor agency;
22	(2)(b) each county clerk and recorder of each county
23	where the principal office of one of the parties to the
24	agreement is located, except as provided in (2) of this
25	section;

_	(3)(c) the secretary of state; and
2	+4+(d) the affected tribal government.
3	(2) If a party to the agreement is a state agency, the
4	agreement need not be filed with the county clerk and
5	recorder for Lewis and Clark County."
6	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Repealer. Section 18-11-106,
7	MCA, is repealed.

-End-

# APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 13
2	INTRODUCED BY KENNERLY
3	BY REQUEST OF THE SELECT COMMITTEE ON INDIAN AFFAIRS
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REVISING THE
6	REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING FILING OF A STATE-TRIBAL COOPERATIVE
7	AGREEMENT; REMOVING THE REQUIREMENT FOR GUBERNATORIAL
8	APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT INVOLVING A STATE AGENCY; AMENDING
9	SECTION 18-11-107, MCA; AND REPEALING SECTION 18-11-106,
10	NCA."
11	
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
13	Section 1. Section 18-11-107, MCA, is amended to read:
14	"18-11-107. Filing of agreement. (1) Within 10 days
15	after approval by the attorney general and priorto
16	commencement-of-its-performance signature of the parties, an
17	agreement made pursuant to this chapter must be filed with:
18	(1)(a) the secretary area office of the bureau of
19	Indian affairs of the United States department of the
20	interior having trust responsibility for the tribe that is
21	party to the agreement or its successor agency;
22	(2)(b) each county clerk and recorder of each county
23	where the principal office of one of the parties to the
24	agreement is located, except as provided in (2) of this
25	section;

M	Montana Legislative	
Lilontana	Legislative	Council

1	f3)(c) the secretary of state; and
2	(4)(d) the affected tribal government.
3	(2) If a party to the agreement is a state agency, the
4	agreement need not be filed with the county clerk and
5	recorder for Lewis and Clark County."
6	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Repealer. Section 18-11-106,
7	MCA, is repealed.

-End-

1

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 13
2	INTRODUCED BY KENNERLY
3	BY REQUEST OF THE SELECT COMMITTEE ON INDIAN AFFAIRS
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REVISING THE
6	REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING FILING OF A STATE-TRIBAL COOPERATIVE
7	AGREEMENT; REMOVING THE REQUIREMENT FOR GUBERNATORIAL
8	APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT INVOLVING A STATE AGENCY; AMENDING
9	SECTION 18-11-107, MCA; AND REPEALING SECTION 18-11-106,
.0	MCA."
.1	
.2	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
.3	Section 1. Section 18-11-107, MCA, is amended to read:
4	*18-11-107. Filing of agreement. (1) Within 10 days
.5	after approval by the attorney general and priorto
.6	commencement-of-its-performance signature of the parties, an
.7	agreement made pursuant to this chapter must be filed with:
.8	(1)(a) the secretary area office of the bureau of
.9	Indian affairs of the United States department of the
0	interior having trust responsibility for the tribe that is
21	party to the agreement or its successor agency;
2	(2)(b) each county clerk and recorder of each county
3	where the principal office of one of the parties to the
4	agreement is located, except as provided in (2) of this
:5	section;

2	(4)(d) the affected tribal government.
3	(2) If a party to the agreement is a state agency, the
1	agreement need not be filed with the county clerk and
5	recorder for Lewis and Clark County.*
ŝ	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Repealer. Section 18-11-106,
7	MCA, is repealed.
	-End-

(3)(c) the secretary of state; and

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 13
2	INTRODUCED BY KENNERLY
3	BY REQUEST OF THE SELECT COMMITTEE ON INDIAN AFFAIRS
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REVISING THE
6	REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING FILING OF A STATE-TRIBAL COOPERATIVE
7	AGREEMENT; REMOVING THE REQUIREMENT FOR GUBERNATORIAL
8	APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT INVOLVING A STATE AGENCY; AMENDING
9	SECTION 18-11-107, MCA; AND REPEALING SECTION 18-11-106,
LO	HCA."
11	
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
13	Section 1. Section 18-11-107, MCA, is amended to read:
L <b>4</b>	"18-11-107. Filing of agreement. (1) Within 10 days
15	after approval by the attorney general and priorto
16	commencement-of-its-performance signature of the parties, an
17	agreement made pursuant to this chapter must be filed with:
18	(1)(a) the secretary area office of the bureau of
19	Indian affairs of the United States department of the
20	interior having trust responsibility for the tribe that is
21	party to the agreement or its successor agency;
22	(2)(b) each county clerk and recorder of each county
23	where the principal office of one of the parties to the
24	agreement is located, except as provided in (2) of this
25	section:

1	(3)(c) the secretary of state; and
2	(4)(d) the affected tribal government.
3	(2) If a party to the agreement is a state agency, the
4	agreement need not be filed with the county clerk an
5	recorder for Lewis and Clark County."
б	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Repealer. Section 18-11-106
7	MCA, is repealed.

-End-